GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3935
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012

MULTILEVEL PARKING FACILITY
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre;Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of multi-level parking lots constructed by the Government in the New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) areas and the capacity of each of the parking facility lots;

(b) whether there are reports that vehicle owners avoid parking their vehicles in these parking lots and leave their vehicles on the roads making it difficult for other road users; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard including legal action against these vehicle owners?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): As per Master Plan of Delhi-2021, two multi-level parking lots have already been constructed and operationalised one at Sarojini Nagar and another at Baba Kharak Singh Marg. The capacity of multi-level parking lot at Sarojini Nagar and Baba Kharak Singh Marg is 824 and 1408 cars respectively.

(b) & (c): There are many instances that vehicle owners avoid to park their vehicles in the parking lots. Delhi Traffic Police take penal action against the offenders parking their vehicles on the roads.
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